

Burton Road Water Line Extension
Laguado Utility District, Lebanon TN
H & D Project No. 1146-01
Bid Date: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 at 3:00 p.m. local time

BID TABULATION

Base Bid - Addendum No. 1				H L Management Service, LLC Cleveland, TN TN License No. 55042		Pinnacle Constructors, Inc. Murfreesboro, TN TN License No. 70344		Kemp Bros. Construction Pleasant Shade, TN TN License No. 41757		Contracting Services, Inc. Culleoka, TN TN License No. 45857		JSJ Construction, LLC Springfield, TN TN License No. 67318	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization & Bonds	1	Lump sum	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	6"CL 52 DIP Water Line, furnished and installed including fittings, restraint devices where applicable less Owner Furnished Materials	2,610	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 44,370.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 87,174.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 101,790.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 125,280.00
3	6" Gate Valve w/valve box less Owner Furnished Materials	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assemblies including anchor tee, anchor devices, and 6" gate valve w/valve box less Owner Furnished Materials	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Connect to existing water line, less Owner Furnished Materials	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Open cut install 12-inch steel casing, less Owner Furnished Materials	40	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
7	Bore & Jack 12-inch steel casing, less Owner Furnished Materials	40	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	Install 6-inch ductile iron Class 52 water line install steel casing including casing spacers, end seals and restraint gaskets, less Owner Furnished Materials	80	Lump sum	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	2" HDPE DR 17 casing pipe installed by boring and jacking, less Owner Furnished Materials	60	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	Final Seeding	2,610	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,270.00
11	Erosion Control, Silt Fencing	2,500	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Erosion Control, Rock Check Dams	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	Asphalt Binder Repair, 4-inch thickness, TDOT 307B-Mod	45	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00
14	Allowance for Approved Work Directives where directed by Owner & Engineer	1	Lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 118,987.00		\$ 147,166.00		\$ 191,645.00		\$ 198,210.00		\$ 208,800.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Keith Davis, PE



Burton Road Water Line Extension
Laguardo Utility District, Lebanon TN
H & D Project No. 1146-01
Bid Date: Tuesday, February 11, 2019 at 3:00 p.m. local time

Base Bid - Addendum No. 1				Hawkins & Price, LLC Wartrace, TN TN License No. 49087		Middle TN Infrastructure, Inc. Murfreesboro, TN TN License No. 64711		Norris Bros. Excavating Crossville, TN TN License No. 48700	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization & Bonds	1	Lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	6"CL 52 DIP Water Line, furnished and installed including fittings, restraint devices where applicable less Owner Furnished Materials	2,610	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 140,940.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 140,940.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 255,780.00
3	6" Gate Valve w/valve box less Owner Furnished Materials	3	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assemblies including anchor tee, anchor devices, and 6" gate valve w/valve box less Owner Furnished Materials	2	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Connect to existing water line, less Owner Furnished Materials	1	EA	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	Open cut install 12-inch steel casing, less Owner Furnished Materials	40	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	Bore & Jack 12-inch steel casing, less Owner Furnished Materials	40	LF	\$ 570.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	Install 6-inch ductile iron Class 52 water line install steel casing including casing spacers, end seals and restraint gaskets, less Owner Furnished Materials	80	Lump sum	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	2" HDPE DR 17 casing pipe installed by boring and jacking, less Owner Furnished Materials	60	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	Final Seeding	2,610	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 6,003.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,660.00
11	Erosion Control, Silt Fencing	2,500	LF	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	Erosion Control, Rock Check Dams	4	EA	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Asphalt Binder Repair, 4-inch thickness, TDOT 307B-Mod	45	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	Allowance for Approved Work Directives where directed by Owner & Engineer	1	Lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 214,826.00		\$ 214,968.00		\$ 575,340.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Keith Davis, PE

